
 

 

        
                                           

 

 

 

 
Connor Read, Acting Town Clerk 

llonghurst@nortonmaus.com  

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

2024 NORTON TOWN ELECTION CALENDAR 

ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION 04/27/2024 

POLLING HOURS 8:00 AM THRU 5:00 PM 

*  *  *  *  *  * 
JANUARY 8, 2024 NOMINATION PAPERS FOR THE 

FOLLOWING TOWN OFFICES WILL BE AVAILABLE: 
 

ELECTED BODY TERM POSITIONS AVAILABLE 

SELECT BOARD 3 YEARS 2 
BOARD OF ASSESSORS 3 YEARS 2 

HOUSING AUTHORITY 5 YEARS 1 
PLANNING BOARD 3 YEARS 2 

SCHOOL COMMITTEE 3 YEARS 2 
 

TOWN ELECTION, APRIL 29, 2023 
 

Last Day to Obtain Nomination Papers Thursday, March 7, 2024 5 pm MGL c 53 Sec 9A 

Last Day to File Nominations with Clerk Friday, March 22, 2024 5 pm MGL c 53, Sec 10 

Last Day to Object or Withdraw  Monday, March 25, 2024 5 pm MGL c 53, Sec 11 

Last Day to Register to Vote Wednesday, April 17, 2024 5 pm MGL c 51, Sec 26, 28 

Last Day to Post Warrant Saturday, April 20, 2024 n/a MGL c 39, Sec 10 
Deadline for Absentee Ballot applications Friday, April 26, 2024 12 pm MGL c 54 Sec 89 

ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION Saturday, April 27, 2024 n/a COE c 44, Sec 2 

 
TOWN MEETING – MAY 15, 2023 

 

Last Day to Register to Vote Monday, April 22, 2024 8 pm MCL c 51, Sec 26, 28 

Last Day to Post Warrant Monday, May 6, 2024  n/a MGL c 39, Sec 10 

ANNUAL TOWN MEETING Monday, May 13, 2024   COE  c 44,  Sec 1 

OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK 

70 E. MAIN STREET, NORTON, MA 02766 

www.nortonma.org 

508-285-0230 
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